24:

Merit/
S.No.

UR First Main Merit List (19 Candidates):

1
2
3

10

11
12
13
14

15

16

17

Form No.

241006269
241001648
241001350

241001408

241002347

241002449

241002180

241002345

241004383

241001931

241004651
241002085
241003257
241002441

241003307

241000767

241001762

DEPARTMENT OF LAW
University of Kota, Kota
M.B.S Road, Near Kabir Circle, Kota (Rajasthan)-324005

Master of Laws (LL.M.)
(Academic Session 2023-24)

Following candidates have been shortlisted in First Main Merit List and First Waiting List for the provisional
admission in the First Semester/Year of Master of Laws (LL.M.) programme for the academic session 2023-

FIRST MAIN MERIT LIST

Name of
Candidate

PRAHARSHTI JAIN
MAYANK RATHOR
SHIVANGI LOHOMI

DEVIKA
CHOUDHARY

MANSEE
CHAURASIA

DISHA RANI

YADUVEER SINGH

ANITA
VISHVKARMA

SAHIL KUMAR
YADAV

DIVYA MEENA

RIZWANA KHAN
NARENDRA SINGH
PRADEEP SONI
RAKHI SINGH

MOHD MUSAVEER
KHAN

SUNITA AGARWAL

SUNITA MEENA

SC First Main Merit List (6 Candidates):

1

241002556

MAHESH DHOBI

ST First Main Merit List (5 Candidates):

241003206

241001780

241003554

BHEEM SINGH
MEENA

VIJAY KUMAR
MEENA

JAGDISH PRASAD
MEENA

Fathers' Name

SIDDHARTH JAIN
RAM KUNWAR RATHOR
VIJAY KUMAR LOHOMI

SHARAD CHOUDHARY

KAMLESH CHAURASIA

SHESH PAL

HARI MOHAN JAT

RAMESH CHANDRA
VISHVKARMA

BANWARI LAL

NAND KISHORE
MEENA

HAMID ALI KHAN
SHAMBHU SINGH
SHARVAN SONI
DHARMVEER SINGH

ABDUL AZIZ

RAJENDARA KUMAR
AGARWAL

RADHEY SHYAM
MEENA

PARSHURAM DHOBI

DAMMA RAM MEENA

SUA LAL MEENA

SHANKAR LAL MEENA

Category

GENERAL
oBC
GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL
oBC

oBC

OBC

ST

GENERAL
GENERAL
oBC
OBC

OBC

GENERAL

ST

SC

ST

ST

ST

Date : 29-Sep-2023

Domicile

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

UTTAR
PRADESH

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

Percentage

94.500
81.110
79.720

79.450

74.740

71.540
67.190

67.080

60.600

59.110

59.040
56.820
56.570
56.530

56.210

55.430

55.330

54.600

54.580

54.030

52.300



4 241003457 YOGESH MEENA

KUNJ BIHARI MEENA

OBC First Main Merit List (8 Candidates):

1 241003564 BEENA DHAKAR
2 241005368 LUCKY SINGH
3 241002144 22';‘%5?

4 241002817 SAPAN SONI

5 241002847 JCIJEBBE/;RY

SHAMBHU LAL
DHAKAR

HARIOM

OM PRAKASH
RATHORE

SHYAM KUMAR SONI

UTTAM PRAKASH
CHAUDHARY

MBC First Main Merit List (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

EWS First Main Merit List (4 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Main Merit List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

ST

oBC

OBC

OBC

OBC

OBC

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

First Main Merit List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):

No Candidates
First Main Merit List of Divyangjan:
No Candidates

Merit/ Name of
S.No. Form No. Candidate

UR First Waiting List (19 Candidates):

No Candidates
SC First Waiting List (6 Candidates):
No Candidates
ST First Waiting List (5 Candidates ):
No Candidates

OBC First Waiting List (8 Candidates):

No Candidates

MBC First Waiting List (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

EWS First Waiting List (4 Candidates):

No Candidates

FIRST WAITING LIST

Fathers' Name

First Waiting List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

Category

Domicile

First Waiting List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):

No Candidates
First Waiting List of Divyangjan:
No Candidates

Important Instructions:

52.110

54.400
52.710
52.560
50.180

50.180

Percentage

1. The shortlisted candidates of the Main Merit List may deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 24000/ -
(Admission Fee: Rs. 22000.00/, Local Fund: Rs. 1500.00/- and Caution Money: Rs. 500.00/-)



through online payment gateway (link is available on Online Admission 2023 portal on the main page of
the University website i.e.www.uok.ac.in) from the 03 - 04-Oct-2023 after due verification of the
documents. The last date of document verification and subsequently fee deposition is 04-Oct-2023.

2. The shortlisted candidates of the Waiting List may also deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 24000/- through
online payment gateway during the above-mentioned dates after due verification of the documents. The
admission of the waitlisted candidates will be considered if candidates from the main merit list do not
deposit the prescribed fee up to the last date of fee deposition. The provisional admission of waitlisted
candidates will be confirmed after the last date of fee deposition.

3. The eligible candidates of main merit list as well as waiting list will submit the self-attested copies of all
the required original documents such as marks sheets of qualifying examinations, TC & CC, board
certificate, migration certificate, bonafide certificate, caste certificate, EWS, PH, NCC, NSS, sports &
games certificates to the Course Coordinator for the verification before the last date i.e. 04-Oct-2023 of
fee deposition.

4. The candidature of the provisionally included candidates in the main merit list and waiting list will stand
cancelled, if the candidates fail to deposit the prescribed fee in the given time schedule as mentioned
above (Point 1/2).

5. For any further query, candidates may contact to Sh. Vikash Kumar Jain (WhatsApp / Mobile No.
8890056884), Master of Laws (LL.M.), DEPARTMENT OF LAW MBS Marg, Near Kabir Circle,
University of Kota, Kota.

Course Coordinator Head of the Department



