

DEPARTMENT OF LAW University of Kota, Kota M.B.S Road, Near Kabir Circle, Kota (Rajasthan)-324005

Date : 29-Sep-2023

Master of Laws (LL.M.) (Academic Session 2023-24)

Following candidates have been shortlisted in **First Main Merit List** and **First Waiting List** for the provisional admission in the First Semester/Year of Master of Laws (LL.M.) programme for the academic session 2023-24:

FIRST MAIN MERIT LIST										
Merit/ S.No.	Form No.	Name of Candidate	Fathers' Name	Category	Domicile	Percentage				
UR First M	lain Merit Lis	st (19 Candidates):	·							
1	241006269	PRAHARSHI JAIN	SIDDHARTH JAIN	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	94.500				
2	241001648	MAYANK RATHOR	RAM KUNWAR RATHOR	OBC	RAJASTHAN	81.110				
3	241001350	SHIVANGI LOHOMI	VIJAY KUMAR LOHOMI	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	79.720				
4	241001408	DEVIKA CHOUDHARY	SHARAD CHOUDHARY	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	79.450				
5	241002347	MANSEE CHAURASIA	KAMLESH CHAURASIA	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	74.740				
6	241002449	DISHA RANI	SHESH PAL	GENERAL	UTTAR PRADESH	71.540				
7	241002180	YADUVEER SINGH	HARI MOHAN JAT	OBC	RAJASTHAN	67.190				
8	241002345	ANITA VISHVKARMA	RAMESH CHANDRA VISHVKARMA	OBC	RAJASTHAN	67.080				
9	241004383	SAHIL KUMAR YADAV	BANWARI LAL	OBC	RAJASTHAN	60.600				
10	241001931	DIVYA MEENA	NAND KISHORE MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	59.110				
11	241004651	RIZWANA KHAN	HAMID ALI KHAN	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	59.040				
12	241002085	NARENDRA SINGH	SHAMBHU SINGH	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	56.820				
13	241003257	PRADEEP SONI	SHARVAN SONI	OBC	RAJASTHAN	56.570				
14	241002441	RAKHI SINGH	DHARMVEER SINGH	OBC	RAJASTHAN	56.530				
15	241003307	MOHD MUSAVEER KHAN	ABDUL AZIZ	OBC	RAJASTHAN	56.210				
16	241000767	SUNITA AGARWAL	RAJENDARA KUMAR AGARWAL	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	55.430				
17	241001762	SUNITA MEENA	RADHEY SHYAM MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	55.330				
SC First M	ain Merit Lis	t (6 Candidates):								
1	241002556	MAHESH DHOBI	PARSHURAM DHOBI	SC	RAJASTHAN	54.600				
ST First M	ain Merit Lis	t (5 Candidates):								
1	241003206	BHEEM SINGH MEENA	DAMMA RAM MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	54.580				
2	241001780	VIJAY KUMAR MEENA	SUA LAL MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	54.030				
3	241003554	JAGDISH PRASAD MEENA	SHANKAR LAL MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	52.300				

4	241003457	YOGESH MEENA	KUNJ BIHARI MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	52.110				
OBC First	Main Merit L	ist (8 Candidates):	1	1	1	1				
1	241003564	BEENA DHAKAR	SHAMBHU LAL DHAKAR	OBC	RAJASTHAN	54.400				
2	241005368	LUCKY SINGH	HARIOM	OBC	RAJASTHAN	52.710				
3	241002144	SANGEETA RATHORE	OM PRAKASH RATHORE	OBC	RAJASTHAN	52.560				
4	241002817	SAPAN SONI	SHYAM KUMAR SONI	OBC	RAJASTHAN	50.180				
5	241002847	JITENDRA CHAUDHARY	UTTAM PRAKASH CHAUDHARY	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	50.180				
MBC First	Main Merit I	.ist (2 Candidates):								
No Candida	ites									
EWS First	Main Merit I	ist (4 Candidates)								
No Candidates										
First Main	Merit List o	f University Wards	(2 Candidates):							
No Candida	ites									
First Main	Merit List o	f Wards of Kashmir	i Migrants / Kashmiri I	Pandit (2 C	andidates):					
No Candidates										
First Main	Merit List o	f Divyangjan:								
No Candida	ites									
FIRST WAITING LIST										
Merit/ S.No.	Form No.	Name of Candidate	Fathers' Name	Category	Domicile	Percentag				
UR First Waiting List (19 Candidates):										
No Candida	ites									
SC First W	aiting List (6 Candidates):								
No Candida	ites									
ST First W	aiting List (5 Candidates):								
No Candida	ites									
OBC First Waiting List (8 Candidates):										
No Candidates										
MBC First	Waiting List	(2 Candidates):								
No Candidates										
EWS First	Waiting List	: (4 Candidates):								
No Candida	ites									
First Wait	ing List of U	niversity Wards (2	Candidates):							
No Candida	ites									
First Wait	ing List of W	ards of Kashmiri M	igrants / Kashmiri Pan	dit (2 Cano	didates):					
No Candidates										
First Wait	ing List of D	ivyangjan:								
No Candida	ites									
Important	Instructions:									
			Merit List may deposit the							

(Admission Fee: Rs. 22000.00/, Local Fund: Rs. 1500.00/- and Caution Money: Rs. 500.00/-)

through online payment gateway (link is available on Online Admission 2023 portal on the main page of the University website i.e.www.uok.ac.in) from the **03 - 04-Oct-2023** after due verification of the documents. The last date of document verification and subsequently fee deposition is **04-Oct-2023**.

- 2. The shortlisted candidates of the Waiting List may also deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 24000/- through online payment gateway during the above-mentioned dates after due verification of the documents. The admission of the waitlisted candidates will be considered if candidates from the main merit list do not deposit the prescribed fee up to the last date of fee deposition. The provisional admission of waitlisted candidates will be confirmed after the last date of fee deposition.
- 3. The eligible candidates of main merit list as well as waiting list will submit the self-attested copies of all the required original documents such as marks sheets of qualifying examinations, TC & CC, board certificate, migration certificate, bonafide certificate, caste certificate, EWS, PH, NCC, NSS, sports & games certificates to the Course Coordinator for the verification before the last date i.e. **04-Oct-2023** of fee deposition.
- 4. The candidature of the provisionally included candidates in the main merit list and waiting list will stand cancelled, if the candidates fail to deposit the prescribed fee in the given time schedule as mentioned above (Point 1/2).
- For any further query, candidates may contact to Sh. Vikash Kumar Jain (WhatsApp / Mobile No. 8890056884), Master of Laws (LL.M.), DEPARTMENT OF LAW MBS Marg, Near Kabir Circle, University of Kota, Kota.

Course Coordinator

Head of the Department